Race Date
October 03, 2020

2020 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Bib No Name Grade
Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places):58
1 2020 Bailey Ranta 11
2 2002 Ciara Bonner 9
3 2010 Bree Gentry 11
4 2030 Catherine White 11
5 2009 Alyssa Dunlap 10
6 2013 Liz Hibshman 11
7 2011 Mckenna Handley 11
Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places):58
1 2336 Kaylie Politza 11
2 2340 Cheyanne Stock 10
3 2341 Grace Thomas 10
4 2309 Anika Anderson 9
5 2327 Rue Harter 9
6 2329 Lilly Maldia 11
7 2312 Olympia Berbesque 10
Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places):70
1 2144 Natalie Kransky 10
2 2150 Rachel Narjes 11
3 2143 Taylor Kosiek 11
4 2148 Abigail Martisek 12
5 2136 Carly Davis 11
6 2135 Sydney Churilla 9
7 2153 Addison Roth 9
Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places):92
1 2069 Jaelyn Burgos 12
2 2071 Caitlyn Deriwinski 11
3 2090 Elli Pycraft 9
4 2078 Allie Hopkins 9
5 2070 Nora Carpenter 10
6 2092 Jordan Siminski 10
7 2081 RhenaKiger 11

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 19:32.2
1 1 18:04.3 18:04.3 0:00.0
9 10 19:42.3 37:46.6 1:37.9
11 21 19:43.1 57:29.7 1:38.7
18 39 20:05.5 1:17:35.3 2:01.2
19 58 20:05.8 1:37:41.1 2:01.4
(23) (81) 20:27.5 1:58:08.6 2:23.1
(27) (108) 20:34.7 2:18:43.4 2:30.3
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 19:41.4
2 2 18:43.7 18:43.7 0:00.0
3 5 19:12.9 37:56.6 0:29.2
7 12 19:36.4 57:33.0 0:52.7
16 28 20:02.7 1:17:35.8 1:19.0
30 58 20:51.4  1:38:27.3 2:07.7
(31) (89) 20:52.2  1:59:19.5 2:08.5
(37) (126) 21:50.8  2:21:10.3 3:07.0
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:56.8
8 8 19:39.5 19:39.5 0:00.0
10 18 19:42.3 39:21.9 0:02.7
15 33 20:02.5 59:24.4 0:22.9
17 50 20:04.6  1:19:29.0 0:25.0
20 70 20:15.1 1:39:44.2 0:35.5
(22) (92) 20:26.1  2:00:10.3 0:46.5
(25) (117) 20:31.1  2:20:41.5 0:51.5
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:09.9
5 5 19:21.6 19:21.6 0:00.0
14 19 20:01.7 39:23.4 0:40.1
21 40 20:18.5 59:41.9 0:56.8
24 64 20:30.1  1:20:12.0 1:08.5
28 92 20:37.8  1:40:49.9 1:16.2
(29) (121) 20:47.7 2:01:37.6 1:26.0
(32) (153) 21:03.5 2:22:41.2 1:41.9
1 10/03/2020 03:41:07



Race Date
October 03, 2020

2020 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Bib No Name Grade
Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places):118
1 2207 EllaBensz 12
2 2217 Brenna Sobecki 10
3 2210 Ella Dubbs 11
4 2221 Reghan Stephany 9
5 2206 Alli Bender 11
6 2219 Ariana Steele 12
7 2209 Lilly Burke 11
Team - Portage
Team Score (places):124
1 2284 Morgan McCulloch 12
2 2276 Emilee Craigin 12
3 2283 Soraya Loubriel 11
4 2285 Amanda Purnick 11
5 2277 Dillen Edwards 12
6 2279 Allayna Gue 10
7 2272 AnaAllen 10
Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places):Inc.
1 2247 Natalie Martinez 12
2 2244 Beah Corrales 12
3 2250 Merci Tan 11

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 20:36.6
4 4 19:13.5 19:13.5 0:00.0
12 16 19:48.1 39:01.7 0:34.6
33 49 21:07.4 1:00:09.2 1:53.9
34 83 21:18.3 1:21:27.5 2:04.7
35 118 21:35.8  1:43:03.3 2:22.2
(36) (154) 21:39.2 2:04:42.6 2:25.7
(38) (192) 22:01.9 2:26:44.5 2:48.4
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 21:07.1
6 6 19:32.7 19:32.7 0:00.0
13 19 19:59.5 39:32.3 0:26.8
26 45 20:31.5 1:00:03.9 0:58.7
39 84 22:285  1:22:32.5 2:55.7
40 124 23:02.9 1:45:35.4 3:30.1
(41) (165) 23:155  2:08:51.0 3:42.7
(45) (210) 24:05.6  2:32:56.6 4:32.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
42 42 23:27.9 23:27.9 0:00.0
43 85 23:37.5 47:05.4 0:09.6
44 129 23:58.9  1:11:04.3 0:31.0
2 10/03/2020 03:41:07



